



OFFICE OF THE

ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : DBR.15/2017

Complainant/ Appellant : Sri Anil Kr. Baruah

Respondent : Health & Family Welfare Department, Govt. of Assam

Date of Hearing : 8 -8-2017

Complaint/ Second : Shri H. S. Das, IAS (Retd)

appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 8-8-2017

- 1. The second appeal petition dated 9-5-2017 is taken up for review of action taken in pursuance of this Commission's previous order dated 12-6-2017.
- 2. The Joint Secretary to the Government of Assam, Health & Family Welfare Department has sent a written submission dated 2nd August, 2017 seeking forty five (45) days' time for submission of a detailed action taken report.
- 3. Another written statement dated 4-8-2017 has been received from Deputy Secretary and SPIO of Health & Family Welfare Department enclosing copy of an inquiry report submitted by Joint Secretary Sri A. Rajkhowa in pursuance of Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & Family Welfare Department's order dated 4-7-2017. Both the written statements are entered into the case records.
- 4. Time as prayed for is granted and fix **25-9-2017, 12.30 P.M** for next review.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das)
State Chief Information Commissioner,
Assam

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Registrar

Assam Information Commission

Memo No SIC/ DBR.15/2017/ -A Dated 8-8-2017
Copy to:-.

- 1) Sri A. Rajkhowa, Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & Family Welfare Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information and necessary action.
- 2) Sri Anil Kr. Baruah, C/O Sri Bishwa Bijoy Phukan, G-4, Arora Complex, Near Reliance Trends, Radha Nath Changkakoti Path, Thanachariali, Dibrugarh- 786 oo1 for information.
- 4) Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5) Office file.
- 6) Order Book.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission.